SJR41 ENROLLED



- 1 SJR41
- 2 НРНН636-2
- 3 By Senator Coleman-Madison
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 21-Mar-24

SJR41 Enrolled



1	
2	
3	
4	SJR CELEBRATING THE ALABAMA DELTA DAYS ON MARCH 21, 2024
5	
6	WHEREAS, it is with great pleasure that we recognize
7	Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated, on the observance
8	of the 32nd Annual Delta Day on March 21, 2024, at the
9	Alabama State Capitol; and
10	WHEREAS, Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated,
11	has over 1,000 collegiate and alumnae chapters located in
12	the United States, England, Tokyo and Okinawa Japan,
13	Germany, the Virgin Islands, Bermuda, the Bahamas, Jamaica,
14	and the Republic of Korea; and
15	WHEREAS, there are 39 collegiate and alumnae chapters
16	in the State of Alabama with over 3,500 members; and
17	WHEREAS, the members of the Alabama Chapters
18	recognize their continued duty and responsibility to public
19	service, which includes not only taking an active interest
20	and participation in educating the masses with regard to
21	issues but advocating for policies and policy changes that
22	impact and affect our communities; and
23	WHEREAS, each year the members of the Alabama
24	Chapters convene at the Alabama State Capitol to educate,
25	advocate, and ensure that our collective voices are heard;
26	and
27	WHEREAS, this year's Alabama Delta Days at the State

27 WHEREAS, this year's Alabama Delta Days at the State 28 Capitol will take place on March 21, 2024, under the theme:



SJR41 Enrolled

29	"Taking a Stand by Taking Our Seats"; now therefore,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
31	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Delta Sigma Theta Sorority,
32	Incorporated, is most highly commended on the occasion of
33	the 32nd Annual Delta Day on Thursday, March 21, 2024, at
34	the Alabama State Capitol, and we offer this resolution for
35	presentation and appropriate display, with our sincere best
36	wishes for all future endeavors.

SJR41 Enrolled



President and Presiding Officer of the Senate Speaker of the House of Representatives SJR41 Senate 21-Mar-24 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary. House of Representatives Passed: 04-Apr-24 By: Senator Coleman-Madison